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From: Marlon Brown 
Sent: 3/2/2022 12:52 PM
To: City Commissioners
Cc: Steven Cover
Subejct: FW: Resignation (BID)

FYI 

Marlon Brown 
City Manager, City of Sarasota 
Phone: (941) 263-6402 
Email: Marlon.Brown@Sarasotafl.gov 
1565 1st Street, Sarasota, FL 34236 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Ryan Chapdelain <Ryan.Chapdelain@sarasotaFL.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 12:04 PM 
To: Marlon Brown <Marlon.Brown@sarasotaFL.gov>; Robert Fournier <Robert.Fournier@sarasotaFL.gov>; Shayla Griggs
<Shayla.Griggs@sarasotaFL.gov>; Steven Cover <Steven.Cover@sarasotaFL.gov> 
Cc: Pat Robinson <Pat.Robinson@sarasotaFL.gov>; Mike Connolly <Mike.Connolly@sarasotaFL.gov>; Lori Rivers
<Lori.Rivers@sarasotaFL.gov>; Jerry Fogle <Jerry.Fogle@sarasotaFL.gov>; Candie Pedersen <Candie.Pedersen@sarasotaFL.gov>;
Mark Lyons <Mark.Lyons@sarasotaFL.gov>; Joshua Spence <Joshua.Spence@sarasotaFL.gov>; Nancy Kelly
<Nancy.Kelly@sarasotaFL.gov> 
Subject: FW: Resignation (BID) 

FYI- 

-----Original Message----- 
From: Geoffrey Michel <gmichel@themetsarasota.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 8:38 AM 
To: Ryan Chapdelain <Ryan.Chapdelain@sarasotaFL.gov> 
Subject: Resignation 

Caution: This email originated from outside the City's email system. Be Suspicious of Attachments, Links and Requests for
Login Information. Verify requester via phone call before exchanging sensitive information. Think B4U Click! 

Ryan, 

Based on the challenges to “make a difference” within the district, I am unfortunately making the decision to step down
from the BID. My vision for the circle has met with significant resistance and my efforts are better served focusing on my
own operations. Please let me know if you need anything further from me. 

Geoffrey Michel 
Owner 
The Met Fashion House, Day Spa & Salon 
35 S. Blvd of the Presidents 
Sarasota, FL34236 
941-388-3991 
www.themetsarasota,com 

________________________________ 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a
public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. E-
mail messages sent or received by City of Sarasota officials and employees in connection with official City business are
public records subject to disclosure under the Florida Public Records Act. 
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